
ROUND THE WORLD
BY RADIO

News Bulletins in English
on Shortwave

10.00
10.00
11.00
11.00
11.00.
11.00
11.30
11.45
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00

Place

London
Cairo
San Francisce
Brazzaville
London
New York
San Francisco
Vatican
Boston
London
San Francisco
London
Melbourne
Brazzaville
Boston
San Francisco
Melbourne
San Francisco
London
Moscow
San Francisco

New York
San Francisco
Australia
London
San Francisco
San Francisco
Delhi
San Francisco
Australia
Melbourne
London
San Francisco
Australia
Delhi
Brisbane
New York
London
San Francisco
San Francisco
New York
Cincinnati
New York
San Francisco
Australia
London
Brit. Medit. Stn.
New York
Moscow
London
Australia
San Francisco
London
Brit. Medit. Stn.
New York
San Francisco
London
Australia
Brisbane
Gen. MacArthur's
~ Headquarters
San Francisco
San Francisco
Australia .
Dethi
Lendon
Australia
'
Chungking
Schenectady
San Francisco
London
Brisbane
San Francisco
Schenectady
Dethi .

Moscow
Delhi
Australia
San Francisco
New York. *

Mc/s
9.60
10.05
17.76
11,97
9.51
11.83
15.29
5.96
17.73
6.18
17.76

15.16
11.97
11.73
15,19
11,76
15.29
11.75
15.22
17.76

9.09
15.29
15,31
9.51
15.29
15,33
11.87
17.76
11.71
11.76
9.82
15.33
15.31
11.79
9.66
9.89
9.51
10.29

6.17
7.57
9.85
11.73
11.71
9.64
9,67
9.90
10.44
11.78
11.71
10,62
9.64
7.21
9.59
11.73
9.55
9.58
7.21

9.61
9.85
10.84
9.61
11,79
17.81
11.84
11,09
9.53
7.25
11.73
7.21;
6.10
11.85
11.79
9.56
9.59
9.61
6.10
7.82

W/L
Metres
31.25
29.83
16.89
25.06
31.55
25.36
19.62
50.26
25.58
48.54
16.89
30.53
19.79
25.06
25.58
19.75
25.51
19.62
25.53
19.70
16.89

30.29
19.62
19.57
31.55
19.62
19.57
25.27
16.89
25.62
25.51
30.53
19.57
19.59
25.45
31.06
30.31
31.55
19.62
49.15
48.56
39.06
30.41
25.58
25.62
31.12
31.03
30.29
28.72
25.47
25.62
28.25
31.12
41,58
31.30
25.58
31.41
31.32
41.58

31.02
30.43
27.68
31.02
25.45
16.84
25.34
25.21
31.48
41.38
25.58
41.58
49.15
25.31
25.45
31.37
31.28
31.21
49.15
38.36

BBC Pacific Service
The Week's Highlights
SUNDAY, DECEMBER 3

6.15 p.m. The Church Looks Forward: "What
Sort of Parsons Do We Need?": Talk
by the Rev. Nathaniel Micklem.

6.30 BBC: Symphony Orchestra (Sir Adrian
Boult).

7.30 "Robert Louis Stevenson"; Talk by Eric
Linklater.

7.45 Art for Everyone: "Art in Industry,"
by Herbert Read.

8.30 Arnold Bax Sonata for Viola and Piano,

ret by Lena Wood and Tom Brom-ley.
9.15 Service from Warwick Road Congrega-
tional Church, Coventry (Rev. Leslie E,
Cooke).

MONDAY, DECEMBER 4
(6.15pm. "As I See It’: Talk by Ralph
|
Wightman.6.30 "Itma."

7.30 War Report.
7.40 Composer of the Week: Smetana.
745 Topical Talk.
8.15 Talk: "Science Notebook."
8.45 "Listeners’ Log."
9.0 "The Big Show,"
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 5

6.15 p.m, With the Australians in Britain.
7.30 From All Over Britain: ‘Worcester-
shire."

7.45 Starlight’: Nora’ Gruhn (soprano),Alfredo Campoli (violin) and Freder-
ick Jackson (piano).

8.15 Talk: "Calling Australia,"
8.45 Mahler’s Symphony No. 4 in G (BBC
Symphony Orchestra).

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 6
6.15p.m. Talk: Anzacs on Tour: "TheHouse of Lords,"
6.30 _Appointment with Fear: "The GreatCipher."
7.30 War Report.
7.35 Composer of the Week: Smetana,
7.45 "Russian Commentary," by Alexander
Werth.

8.45 War Review.
9, 0 String Orchestra of the Royal Air Force
(Wing-Commander R, .P. O'Donnell).

(9.45 This Week’s Celebrity: William Mur-
doch (pianist).
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 7

6.15o Yehudi Menuhin with the BBCny Orchestra (Sir Adriant): Mendelssohn’s Violin Concerto.
7.30 pen Theatre: H. R. Jeans’ "Five
Hundred Thousand Dogs Went to
Town."

8.45 War Review
9.0 Music of the Footlights: BBC Theatre
Orchestra, conducted by Mark H. Lub-
bock, with Effie Atherton, Helen Clare
and Anlon Young.

9.45 Music in Marchtime.
FRIDAY, DECEMBER 8

6.15 p.m. "As Seen from Scotland’: Talk by
George Blake.

6.30 Feature on Robert Louis .Stevenson:"The Wanderer."
7.30 Travellers’ Tales: "Freya Stark in
Baghdad."

8.45 War Review.
8.55 Newsletter from Britain.
9.0 BBC Orchestra (Clarence Raybould)
with Harry Blech (violin).

9.45 Music and Musicians in Britain To-day.
SATURDAY, DECEMBER 9

6.15p.m. Talk: "Calling New Zealand."
6.30 Songs from the Shows.
7.30 War Report.
7.35 Composer of the Week: Smetana.
7.45 ‘acca Affairs";

Talk by Wickham

8.30 Scottish C.W.S.° Band. Conductor:
Harry Mileman. :

8.45 War Review.
9.0 "Brains Trust," with Commander A. B.
Campbell, Sir George Dyson, Philip
Inman, Dr. Malcolm Sargent and Bar-
bara Ward.

9.45 Ballet Musica,

\

OUTSTANDING AMERICAN BEAUTY

Mrs:WilliamRhinelander Stewart
Shehasa blondelovelinesswhichisgreatly17admired: She says 'Pond's Creams have
helpedme tokeepmyskin freshandbright4and smooth:
Beautifulwomen theworldoverprotectthe
loveliness of their complexions with Pond's
twoCreams:Pond'sColdCreamfora thorougk
cleansing: Pond's VanishingCream fora perfectpowder base to which powder
reallyclings:

Supplies of Pond'$ Creams
Pond's are happy to let you know that PONDS

PONDS
suppliesof your favourite Pond'sCreams
should bemuch easier to get very soon:

POND'S EXTRACT Co. INTERNATIONAL LTD. BROCK AV., TORONTO. CANADA

The&ssencee 74Wol

of
Made
Madeek?HANSELLS LabotasoriconLtt

'CLOudY FOOD #TheEssencefr"Zrqh) FLAVOURINGS Nrecizeaiand2

Sccess{

#Marvtllouse


