ROUND THE WORLD BBC Pacific Service BY RADIO

News Bulletins in English on Shortwave

on Snortwave			
Time	Piace	Freq.	W/I
∧ .M.		Mc s	Metre
6.00	London	9.60	31.25
6.00 6.00	Cairo San Francisco	10.05 17.76	29.83 16.89
6.45	Brazzaville	11.97	25.06
7.00	London	9.51	31.55
7.00	New York	11.83	25.36
7.00	San Francisco	15.29	19.62
7.15 7.30	Vatican Boston	5.96 17.73	50.26 25.58
8.00	London	6.18	48.54
8.00	San Francisco	17.76	16.89
8.45 8.45	London Melbourne	9.82 15.16	30.53 19.79
8.45	Brazzaville	11.97	25.0
9.00	Boston	11.73	25.58
9.00	San Francisco	15.19	19.75
9.45 10.00	Melbourne San Francisco	11.76 15.29	25.51 19.62
10.45	London	11.75	25.53
10.48	Moscow	15.22	19.70
11.00	San Francisco	17.76	16.89
P.M. 12.00	New York	9.09	30.29
12.00	San Francisco	15.29	19.62
12.00	Australia	15.31	19.57
1.00	London	9.51	31.55
1.00 1.00	San Francisco San Francisco	15.29 15.33	19.62 19.57
1.45	Delhi	11.87	25.27
2.00	San Francisco	17.76	16.89
2.30 2.30	Australia Melbourne	11.71 11.76	25.62 25.51
2.45	London	9.82	30.53
3.00	San Francisco	15.33	19.57
3.00	Australia	15.31	19.59
3.30 3.30	Deihi Brisbane	11.79 9.66	25.45 31.06
4.00	New York	9.89	30.31
4.30	London	9.51	31.5
4.30	San Francisco ·		19.62 49.15
5.00 5.00	San Francisco New York	6.10 6.17	48.56
5.00	Cincinnati	7.57	39.06
5.00	New York	9.85	30.41
5.00 5.15	San Francisco Australia	11.73 11.71	25.58 25.62
6.00	London	9.64	31.12
6.00	Brit. Medit. Stn.	9.67	31.03
6.00	New York Moscow	9.90 10.44	30.29
6.30 7.00	London	11.78	28.72 25.47
	Australia	11.71	25.62
7.00	San Francisco	10.62	28.25
8.00 8.00	London Brit. Medit. Stu.	9.64 7.21	31.12 41.58
8.00	New York	9.59	31.30
8.00	San Francisco	11.73	25.58
9.00	London Australia	9.55	31,41
9.00 9.00	Brisbane	9.58 7.21	31.32 41.58
9.00	Gen. MacArthur's	5	
9.00	Headquarters San Francisco	9.61 9.85	31.02 30.43
9.00	San Francisco	10.84	27.68
9.30	Australia	9.61	31.02
9.45	Delhi	11.79	25.45
10.00 10.00	Lendon Australia	17.81 11.84	16.84 25.34
10.00	Chungking	11.09	25.21
10.00	Schenectady	9.53	31.48
10.00 11.00	San Francisco London	7.25 11.73	41.38
11.00	Brisbana	7.21	25.58 41.58
11.00	San Francisco	6.10	49.15
11.00	Schenectady	11.85	25.31
11.30 11.45	Delhi Moscow	11.79 9.56	25.45 31.37
12.00	Delhi	9.59	31.28
12.00	Australia	9.61	31.21
12.00 12.00	San Francisco New York	6.10 7.82	49.15 38.36
12,00	LOUN LUIS	7.82	

The Week's Highlights

SUNDAY, DECEMBER 3

- 6.15 p.m. The Church Looks Forward: "What Sort of Parsons Do We Need?": Talk by the Rev. Nathaniel Micklem.
- 6.30 BBC Symphony Orchestra (Sir Adrian Boult).
- 7.30 "Robert Louis Stevenson": Talk by Eric Linklater.
- 7.45 Art for Everyone: "Art in Industry," by Herbert Read. 8.30 Arnold Bax Sonata for Viola and Piano, played by Lena Wood and Tom Brom-
- 9.15 Service from Warwick Road Congrega-tional Church, Coventry (Rev. Leslie E.

MONDAY, DECEMBER 4

- 6.15 p.m. "As I See It": Talk by Ralph Wightman.
- 6.30 "Itma."
- 7.30 War Report.
- 7.40 Composer of the Week: Smetana.
- 7.45 Topical Talk.
- 8.15 Talk: "Science Notebook."
- 8.45 "Listeners' Log."
- 9. 0 "The Big Show."

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 5

- 6.15 p.m. With the Australians in Britain.
- 7.30 From All Over Britain; "Worcester-shire."
- "Starlight": Nora Gruhn (soprano), Alfredo Campoli (violin) and Frederick Jackson (piano).
- 8.15 Talk: "Calling Australia."
- 8.45 Mahler's Symphony No. 4 in G (BBC Symphony Orchestra).

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 6

- 6.15 p.m. Talk: Ansacs on Tour: "The House of Lords."
- 6.30 Appointment with Fear: "The Great Cipher."
- 7.30 War Report.
- 7.35 Composer of the Week: Smetana.
- "Russian Commentary," by Alexander 7.45 Worth.
- 8.45 War Review.
- 9, 0 String Orchestra of the Royal Air Force (Wing-Commander R. P. O'Donnell).
- 9.45 This Week's Celebrity: William Murdoch (pianist).

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 7

- 6.15 p.m. Yehudi Menuhin with the BBC Symphony Orchestra (Sir Adrian Boult): Mendelssohn's Violin Concerto.
- 7.30 Radio Theatre: H. R. Jeans' "Five Hundred Thousand Dogs Went to Town."
- 8.45 War Review
- 9. 0 Music of the Footlights: BBC Theatre Orchestra, conducted by Mark H. Lub-bock, with Effic Atherton, Holen Clare and Anion Young.
- 9.45 Music in Marchtime.

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 8

- 6.15 p.m. "As Seen from Scotland": Talk by George Blake.
- 6.30 Feature on Robert Louis Stevenson: "The Wanderer." 7.30 Travellers' Tales: "Freya Stark in Baghdad."
- 8.45 War Review.
- 8.55 Newsletter from Britain.
- 9. 0 BBC Orchestra (Clarence Raybould) with Harry Blech (violin).
- 9,45 Music and Musicians in Britain To-day.

SATURDAY, DECEMBER 9

- 6.15 p.m. Talk: "Calling New Zealand."
- 6.30 Songs from the Shows.
- 7.30 War Report.
- Composer of the Week: Smetana. 7.35
- "World Affairs"; Talk by Wickham 7.45 Steed.
- C.W.S. Band. Conductor: Scottish 8.30
- Harry Mileman. 8.45 War Review.
 - war Review.
 "Brains Trust," with Commander A. B.
 Campbell, Sir George Dyson, Philip
 Inman, Dr. Malcolm Sargent and Bar-bara Ward.



Mrs. William Rhinelander Stewart

... She has a blonde loveliness which is greatly admired. She says "Pond's Creams have helped me to keep my skin fresh and bright and smooth."

Beautiful women the world over protect the loveliness of their complexions with Pond's two Creams, Pond's Cold Cream for a thorough cleansing. . . Pond's Vanishing Cream for a perfect powder base to which powder really clings.

Supplies of Pond's Creams

Pond's are happy to let you know that supplies of your favourite Pond's Creams should be much easier to get very soon.



POND'S EXTRACT CO. INTERNATIONAL LTD., BROCK AV., TORONTO, CANADA



25